of batun singer of 75 kati ramu (jipen lime) plus bawui saki, lilis peteng, sanaman pangkit. 

The murderer's family covers the cost of a traditional party where the people eat and drink 

together as a closing. The proceeds of the singer are shared by all community members who 

became victims. 

One kati ramu is equal to Rp. 250,000,- (two hundred and fifty thousand rupiahs). In 

this case, the victim has received attention from the Central Kalimantan Provincial 

Government, the Seruyan Regency government, and other parties in the form of sympathy. 

The Bangkal tragedy on October 7th, 2023, which caused the victim to die and be injured has